PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA April 12, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - March 22, 2022, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE

Safety & Service Committee meeting minutes, March 25, 2022 Environment & Public Works Committee meeting minutes, March 8, 2022

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 7-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 721.03, 721.04, 721.06, 721.07, 721.12, AND 721.13 OF CHAPTER 721 OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES REGULATING TAXICABS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 8-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 549 OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES REGULATING WEAPONS AND EXPLOSIVES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Resolution 22-3

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE COUNTRY OF UKRAINE DURING RUSSIA'S UNPROVOKED WAR AGAINST UKRAINE.

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 9-22

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE COMMUNITY HOUSING IMPACT AND PRESERVATON 2022 PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND OTTAWA COUNTY AND TO AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 10-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE AND THE CITY AUDITOR TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS FOR THE ACQUISITION OF SIX (6) POLICE CRUISERS AND RELATED NECESSARY EQUIPMENT THROUGH A LEASE-PURCHASE ARRANGEMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
ANNOUNCEMENTS
ADJOURNMENT